1/10 Electric Touring Car Kit

Instruction Manual

HG ok y pirss i g
e T e R T

R2-G
R R3-G
Ra2-C R3-C D2

R2-PRO0O R3-PRO DTZ2




Main features

1 .TRANSMISSION
ALL CARS ARE USING BELT-DRIVEN TO REDUCE CAR WEIGHT AND GAP.

2.O0NE-WAY AXLEAND REAR SHAFT

D2 IS USING FRONT ONE-WAY AXLE AND REAR SOLID SHAFT. ALU MINUM
SHAFT/AXLE AREALL MADE BY 6061 T6 WITH CNC PROCESSING.TRANSIMI-
SSION OUTDRIVE ISALLOY STEEL MACHINED.

3.FRONTAXLE AND REAR DIFFERENTIAL

R2 AND DT-2ARE USING FRONT ALU SOLID AXLE AND REAR DIFFEREN-TIAL
TO UPGRADE ITS STEERING. FRONTALUMINUM SHAFT IS MADE BY 6061T6
WITH CNC PROCESSING.MATERIAL FOR REAR DIFFERENTIAL IS GRAPHITE,
TOGETHER WITHALLOY STEEL MACHINED MADE TRANS-MI-SSION
OUTDRIVE, CARSARE LIGHTWEIGHT BUT POWERFUL STRENGTH.

4-ALUMINUM PARTS
ALUMINUM PARTS ARE EQUIPPED IN CARKITS. ALLALLOY PARTS ARE MADE
BY 606176 WITH CNC PROCESSING.

5. TRANSMISSION SHAFT

CARS ARE STANDARDIZED COME WITH 4 X CVD.UNIVERSAL JOINT.
MATERIALISALLOY STEEL PRECISION MACHINED. BENEFITTO SUPERIOR
ITS STRENGTH. NARROW GAP AND LIGHTWEIGHT.

6.BALL BEARING
ALL CARS ARE COME WITH HIGH PRECISION RUBBER SEAL BALLBEARINGS.
ITHELP TO REDUCE FRICTION AND DUST.

7.SHOCKABSORBER

ALL CARSARE INCLUDED 4 XALUM SHOCK ABSORBER. CNC MACHINED.
HIGH RESISTA-NCE TO ABRASION.

8.BALL BEARING STEERING

D2 IS EQUIPPED WITH HIGH PRECISION 55* BALLBEARING STEERING.
STEERING BLOCK IS WITHOUT C-HUB, BALL BEARING CAN PERFORMA
SMOOTHER MOVEMENT AND ALSO REDUCE CAR WEIGHT.

9.BALL JOINT

ALL CARS ARE ENCLOSED PRECISION PIVOT BALLS, SEAMLESS DESIGN
AND MATCHED WITH ULTRA-SMOOTH BALL JOINT, IT CAN HELP TO RED-
UCE ITS RESISTANCE.

10.COLOR FIBER/ALUMINUMALLQOY
R2, D2ARE ENCLOSED 4 PIECES OF COLOR FIBRE-GLASS PARTS.THICK-

NESS OF 2.5MM.R2-C ARE ENCLOSED 4 PIECES OF CARBON FIBRE PARTS
THICKNESS OF 2.0MM,DT-2 ISINCLUDED 4 PIECES OF 606176 AL UMINU-

MALLOY PARTS.THICKNESS IS 2.0MM. IT IS HIGH-PRECISION MACHINING,

LIGHTE RWEIGHT AND HIGH STRENGTH.

11.SCREWS
ALL CARS ARE COME WITH 10.9 LEVEL HIGH-STRENGTHALLOY STEEL
ALLEN SCREWS.

12.GEAR
ALL CARS ARE COME WITH FIXED PULLEY AND SPUR GEAR. GRAPHITE
MATERIAL. ITCAN POWERFULITS STRENGTHAND GLIDING.

13.MID- MOTOR MOUNT

THE MID MOTOR MOUNT MERGES WITH SPUR GEAR MOUNT IN ASINGLE
PIECE WITH NARROW SPACE BETWEEN TWO MOUNTS THAT A.

TWO SEPARATED 2ND DESKS THAT .BESIDES, ITINCLUDES THE MOUNTING
POSTS TO MOUNT TO 2ND DESK DIRECTLY TO VARY THE HARDNESS AND
TWISTING CAPABI.

G N

N AU

O N

U N U

NU

N—O

@ WXl

O W

T WX



Main features

14.LOW CENTER OF GRAVITY SUSPENSION
THE SHORTER REDUCE SHOCK DAMPER IS MADE UP OF TO61 T6 ALUMINIUM

MATERIAL WHICH IS HARDER IN STRENGTHAND WITH COATING INSIDE. THE
.THE FRONT AND REAR SHOCK TOWER ISLOWER TO WORK WITH SHORT

SHOCKABSORBER.

15.TORQUE SPLIT BODY 2ND DESK
ADOPTS SPLITTYPE TORSION SECOND FLOOR, THE OPENING IN THE

MIDDLE OF THE SECOND FLOOR PROVIDES EXCELLENT TORSION. THE
FRONT AND REARTWO FLOORS WITH DIFFERENT OPENINGS CANADJUST
THE TORSION OF VEHICLES, AND THE RESERVED MULTIPLE HOLE POSITIONS
CAN BE INSTALLED WITH MIDDLE COLUMNS, SOAS TOADJUST THE TORSION

CAREFULLY.

16.MOTOR COOLING FAN BASE AND STEERING
THE MOTOR POSITION IS EQUIPPED WITH ALUMINUMALLOY FAN BASE, AND

THE REPLACEMENT FAN BASE CAN BE EQUIPPED WITH 30MM AND 40MM FANS.
THE STEERING ADOPTS ALUMINUMALLOY STEERING ARM.

17.BEARING MOUNT STEERING BLOCKWITHOUT C-HUB3
THE STEERING BLOCK IS HOLD BY THE ALUMINUM(6061 T6 MATERIAL) JOINT

THROUGH BEARING (4PCS 5X5X2.5F) WITHOUT THE NEED OF C-HUB THAT
AND CAN CORRECT THE STEERING BLOCK TO STRAIGHT VERY QUICKLY
AFTERATURN. CLUSTER SELECTIONS.IT HAS 3 KINDS OF ALUMINIUM
STEERING CASTER BLOCK HOLDERS TO CHANGE THE STEERING BLOCK

CASTERTO2',4'ORG".

18.BATTERY TWO DIMENSION ADJUSTMENT
THE BATTERY MOUNT COME WITH 2PCS NYLON SCREWS AT FRONT AND

REARTOALLOW TO ADJUST THE BATTERY MOVE TO FRONT OR REAR IN THE
CHASSIS. BESIDES, 2PCS GRAPHITE L SHAPE PLATES AREALLOWED TO

ADJUST THE BATTERY TOWARDS OR OUTWARD CHASSIS.

19.DRIVE SYSTEM
THE CVDAFTER THE CVD OF THE FIRST THREE ROLLERS, AND THE HIGH-

PRECISION RUBBER OIL SEAL BALLBEARING IS USED IN THE WHOLE VEHICLE.

G N

N AU

O N

V1 NI

N U

N— O

G WA

O wl

T WX



Introduction

We would like to welcome you to the world of remote control cars. What are RC cars? The simple answer is that they
are radio controlled cars that respond precisely to your command. The more complete answer is that they can be a great
addition to your lifestyle. RC car building and racing teach valuable mechanical and electrical skills, promote teamwork
and encourage racers to test their skills with other racers from around the world. Whether you are just having fun racing your
car in your backyard orracing at the world competition contest, radio controlled car racing is a great hobby.

We has been making RC products aimed at making our hobby fun and exciting with an affordable price. We are
confident that your experience with our products will be positive. Of all the radio controlled models out there, no question about
It, RC cars are the hardest to operate. This user manual covers a wide range of topics from nitro powered remote control cars to

electrical powered remote control cars. We highly recommend that you read this user manual throughly and carefully before
assembling and operating. Please follow all precautions and recommendations located within the manual. Be sure to retain
the manual for future reference, routine maintenance, and tuning.

This product is not a toy. It is not recommended for children under 14 years old and any minor should be accompanied by an
adult when operating. This productis a precision machine that requires proper assembly and setup to avoid accidents. Failure
to take caution when operating this product may result in serious injury or property damage. Itis the owner’s responsibility to
operate this product in a safe manner. Manufacturer and its distributors are not responsible in any way for any and all bodily
injury(s) and/or property damage that may occur from the use of or caused by in any way or this product.

e The productis notintended for those under 14 years of
age without proper adult supervision. The product is not

a toy. It is a precision machine requiring proper assembly
and setup to avoid accidents and it is the responsibility of
the owner to operate this product in a safe manner as it can
cause serious personal injury and damage to property due
to carelessness or misuse.

e Do not attempt to disassemble or modify any of the
product components without the assistance of an
experienced RC user.

e Only use the correct type of battery to operate. Using
any wrong type of battery will damage the product and
possibly make it dangerous to operate.

e The motor(s) may get hot during use. Always allow 10-15
minutes between each operation for the motor to cool down.
This will prolong the life of your product.

e Choose an appropriate operating site consisting of flat,
smooth ground, and clear open field. Do not operate near
buildings, high voltage cable lines, or trees to ensure safety

operation. Operate in safe area only, away from other people.

RC models are prone to accidents, failures, and crashes
due to a variety of reasons including, lack of maintenance,
user error, and radio interference. Users are responsible for
their actions and damage or injury occurring during the
operation.

e Do not operate in inclement weather, such as rain, wind,
snow or darkness.

e The productis composed of precision electrical
components. ltis critical to keep the product away from
moisture and other contaminants. Do not allow them to
get wet. Electrical damage may occur that could affect
safe operation.

e You should complete a successful pre-run check of your
radio equipment and model prior to each run.

e Use replacement parts from the original manufacturer
to ensure safe operation.

e Operate this product within your ability. Do not operate
under tired condition

e After each use, always allow the battery to cool down
before recharging. When charging the battery pack, do not
overcharge! If batteries get hot during charging, discontinue
charging immediately and disconnect the battery from the
charger. Never leave battery unattended while charging. If
you are unsure of how to charge this battery, please seek the
advice of experienced RC users. Never let children charge
the battery without adult supervision.

e Always turn on the transmitter before connecting

the battery on the model. When turning off the model, always
disconnect the battery first, and then turn off the transmitter.
If the orderis reversed, the model may become uncontrollable
and cause serious damage.

e [f you are in doubt of your ability to operate the model,

we strongly recommend that you seek assistance from
experienced RC users or join your local modeling

club to gain the required knowledge and skill. As the
manufacturer and distributor, we assume no liability for the use
of this product.

e Before turning on your model and transmitter, please check
to make sure no one else is operating under the same
frequency. Frequency interference can cause your model,

or other’s models to crash. The guidance provided by
experienced RC users will be valuable for the assembly, tuning,
trimming, and actual first flight.

e Never allow batteries to run low or you might lose control of
the model.

e Plastic is very susceptible to damage or deformation due

to extreme heat and cold climate. Do not store the model near
any source of heat such as oven or heater. Store the model
iIndoors, in a climate-controlled, room temperature
environment.

e Never shorten the receiver antenna; or this might affect the
transmitting range of the radio system.

e This productis a RC hobby model, do not use for other
purpose.



Warning Notes:

1
2
3

4

S
6

7
8

. Do notdrive your model car when itis raining or thundering to keep safety.

. Keep your model carin dry normal temperature condition, and keep away from water.

. Please do not use other optional parts to install our model car if you can not make sure it can
match your car or not. And please do not over load or use it to do breaking local law.

. To make sure nobody is using same frequency as yours to avoid that loose control your car or
disturb other driver. Please follow up a experienced person when you drive your car as the beginner.

. Please keep away from Fire ad the model car come with plastic and electric material

. Can enlarge collecting area if pull out the receiver antenna, and will enlarge radio area if pull out
radio antenna.

. Must turn on the switch of Radio, then turn on the switch of Receiver

. Must turn off the switch of Receiver, then turn off the switch of radio and take the connector out
for the battery

* This product is not a simple toy. Itis an authentic R/C model.

%* For better performance, some adjustment and correct assembly are necessary.

%* Use the battery properly. Incorrect battery will damage your model and/or radio system.
* This productis strongly recommended for the user over 14 ages..

Shock Maintenance I

After each day of running, you should check your shocks for adequate fluid. If the fluid is low, or it is getting dirty, you should
change the fluid in the shocks. To achieve better performance, you may also want to change the shock fluid and or the pistons.

Notes: All replacement parts can be found from www.sn-rc.com. and can be purchased from local
hobby shop. If any further information needed, please email to.s.n.model@163.com.




1/10 ELECTRONIC TOURING INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
CAR KIT ) O

— =
12100
/’SN/E
i gﬂgﬁﬁﬁﬁ\;:\\\ 123010
> 918308

125010

%, G4pagatellle
3 | \917312
128511 AN 017308
K 917306
%EEI \

ﬁ/’” 5 \“\ 917308 S
orraos 1 978 L :
\ | 125117 =

\. 917306 8
| g 125113 -0.5mm

125116 -1mm

-------------------------------------------------------------

---------------------------------------------

125238-AL/121068-AL 18T ALU
 125226-AL/121065-AL 20T ALU

-
L]

L]

1

i

1

994084
Tip-2

123003

. 918304

121065

TIP-1

950212 | Tlp_z l
940050
48P 64P
994084 SPUR GEAR 84T/48P | 996110 SPUR GEAR 110T/64P
'994084-WH | SPUR GEAR 84T/48P 996110-WH | SPUR GEAR 110T/64P
994087 SPUR GEAR 87T/48P | 996116 SPUR GEAR 116T/64P
994087-WH SPUR GEAR 87T/48P 996116-WH SPUR GEAR 116T/64P

1 RS UL



-----------------------------------

-

'121067-AL 38T AUL

990110-F
990110-AL
990110

? § 128202 220210,

R : 960902 \

121067 \\ |
917258 G0,
163030
=8\
945101,/ 990110

943571

Low-Traction
500 cst

High-Traction
1000 cst

P e i

Add 1.3g of oil the diff.

121063

950210

. 163031
S

162047

950210
122006

122027

2 = L[ ™



Shock proof piston
- 124032 | 2hole

124033 3hole

127003

50 \
124003 |

95

60
129455 | gg

-\\\

124045 .
b |

mw\j 24001
127001

o ..940025
122024

124019

\ 124044 SUSPENSION SPRING

129450  1.4x21x5.0 RD
1961401 | 129455| 1.4x21x5.5 SR
129460 1.4x21x6.0 YE
120465  1.4x21x6.5 BU

)

SUSPENSION SPRING OIL N\
900050 | 5004silicone oil [Q\}
C’ Move the shock shaft up and : P
o« —
| ] down afewtimestoreleasethe T 11
C @@ ° air bubbles trapped beneath | '
- ° the piston
0L ﬁ Low
. | Medium
UP & DOWN

@,

Alternate shock rebound setting

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

128513-SR _
128518-SR /128223 gD
: R
' GD
918308 128512 |BL
128512-SR 918306
| 128517-SR / 128222 |
RD )
SR
GD 918308 . B,
128513 |BL /

128514 ||

918306

—
| + 0.75mm % (" =0.75mm
e TIGHT LOOSE

Synchronous Belt tightness
eccentric adjustment

3 =2



125109 : 121249

125112 -0.5mm. . 920532
125115 -1mm e RN

= 924908
7
C=rooy

: _ S L 121032

/// It:\\\f }% 4
s O[] e

P K‘930612
125109 (®

E

121249

Cﬁ

. 1 Al
7 @ % . . 950350 é}Q 121061
=) 121110 122025

/4 ™~

// %‘\924906 924906 %‘)’ 215048
J e T

S \pyeer 931015121031

/ 930612
A

160447 /

| 121042
/ /
100147, 121044 /

Y m\ 950210

125106 5
125111 -0.5mm :
125114 -1mm !

--------------------------------------------------------------------

—— o — ———— i —— i —————— ———————— —————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————

UPGRADE 118238

121179 18238 H 5
930510 <SR

| 38mm 2pin
129012 AN 38mm 3pin
R \\ 40mm 2pin
1\ \:. 40mm 3pin
\§z3)

916205 o=
940361 & (=

.-'-_-' o
s B i
1 #-.f__.-' __,-"'/
-~ L i
"L

-

,x"”f .
? fI # ,z/
1 2 3 0 ""f"f’ /"-//
~ /!_,/

SHEY S = &
. S| “x:"‘ L
T BTy \ S
M —

930518,/ﬁ;f//22\ SRR
940265 1918114

LA |
LS

number: 123890

apply: R2 R2-C_R2-G DT2 MTS-T3
123702 2° MTS-FFMTS-FFV2MTS-FFV3MTS-T2

123704 4° name: 40MM UNIVERSAL DRIVE SHAFT
COMPLETE SET(SPRING STEEL)-
— 23706 6 3MM PIN AND BEARING STEERING
ASSEMBLY.

TI1EE 1+

— o e O e S S S S S S S s G G e S S S S s S S s e e e G G s S G e s R S S S S S e s G S e S S S S S S G S S S S S S S S s S S S —

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————



924906
b

121249

920520

924906

Q§D 121081
Q <
;;P \\\\\918306

= S 918304
=
121097 = Ei%é?%%iih__ﬁ e
| Shs
. 5 930508
123001 ; =
i !!; 123002
—Q ) JiL Jul = 917308
O ™ Jj; Jjgfﬁﬁffff
csgj .y | LQEHH918314
\ 917314 /
/
920536

918306

128225 [BL| ¢

120200 -

919401

5 —=URici



%\\5\___

S

915310
925801

915310

—=URici



121023 -

1918310

917310 940060

121011
=

.

121021////

W —
L

917310

121187

; h ~ 1 9 1 5 32 5 \Lv “
) '\--._\_‘_\_\_\_\_\_

iﬁ;@ﬁ@ﬁ%ﬁﬁi DA
A \\ixK918308
(UL LLLLIS N\

\ /
#

7 =



1/10 4WD BELT DRIVE ND RIFT CAR nstrucTion manuaL

SUPPLEMENTARY SHEET
D2
. '
125020
' 162047

160247

NI

123104

120104

Qégﬁ 122406
03
P\
\_ 918304
122044
951510
120144
918308 :
- : 1‘\\ 0
918306 128514 T 918306
X RD
125003 e

u \ % SR

RD 918308 K on

(%Ri ~_ 128513 |BL

D
128512 BL
931015
918306 o
121096

931015
121096

+0.75mm | | —0.75mm
TIGHT LOOSE

Synchronous Belt tightness
eccentric adjustment

q Swec



]

|

121149 f918304

o 4 920532
. 920518 @f 1940375 R
. | // \\\

" 930508

121081
918308

121249

% 924906

930508

024906

121176

122050 ¢

121176

&=

5= 125050

018310 /= ' | @ —( g 8 — ﬁ

920532

118237 38mm 2pin
118238 38mm 3pin

121249 7 —
118239 40mm 2pin 924906 ff% =3 %
118240 40mm 3pin 24

QE}:EHE %%f 940362
S 931015 B

121249 T \ i
/ o N D
/ 920532 160247 N 121032
e 160347 — ) B 930612
924906 e | @ W /
. ) M
940362 915408

i o i
MER Ed = ) 121179

930510
7 950210 1
1

© ~

915304

At 123608
— ~ = £ 123604 mrsesssneaTReS REw ,
S 255?} 930518 125502 | e, |
) T 940265 =2 — T |
. | (:@T L___VJ—/ !
| I

| 77— 918114

9 ==L



—=URici

10



1/10 4WD READY TORACE RALLY CAR nstrucTion manuaL

SUPPLEMENTARY SHEET
) ‘JI[J JE) @ Q% 23
' i A =, x‘“—__——' O 1 68 1 1 3
I,-;.’; ul : \\\\\ 168003 125009

917310

168004 950350

) 121110

168112
168102
168002

'I,é\\
0. 125008

.

917310

919300
125007

950347

.,

‘\\

919300
917310

160780

~.161024

167701

167780

160740

124001
919401 124002 5
127001 &0
124032 QY)Y
161724 | 124033ﬂhhﬁﬁ%f§ﬁx#
160023 ~ ' e\ .?40025 ‘*%%%
167701 N 162034115 5 >
/ 162028 %ﬁﬁi;??
167740 =
169930 ., " Jpp—
169230 \
169130 37164023
169030 127003

14 —sINc



— 8G0lclt

G92016 ,,,.x// | vL8Le 3 S a\\\\ SToE3, owere
815066 - T «© ¥ 9
POESLE %xﬁfﬁf wn 2 P @ wu
. S 085¢6 | NN\MH ~_SS
210521 . & %) o= P == ? =
/, 012056 | CO9ET) & r@W\\Mw 6205z —— i
e \ \ 709ECL G _— _~tovrcl —
Lolel Q __ = < 619096 —
o . 6EZYTL %\ - _"¢00¥2) S
% \ 7 iveve i

clolcl R Mwmmmwr
@\@v

> 107196 S D =
m %N\W 8levzl im |
0105} o \ L%M\ AEUEE) =
| EF e / \ " 1z0k2
60211 T ) HhmEm. _ L
, T : 20vvel —
oy . Q e /w/ﬁuﬂ —oz8el

™

armrmmfﬂgﬁ

W
!
i
| ; S
f ) i i
f 7 %
i ' 4
=+ i J
I I\ 4]
— :
— ) __. i)
| vy
i3
_ﬂ_....-
o
P
i, W
= .

\

_..uv."u.,. @ _l._ \J_
8ZIEZL . €LIEZL e o 0VE816 \\
9ZLEZL ]

L1€5Z) velezk KM\&@ \\\\

0Z¥szl s , S P

= 1052/ S P o ~ < e

7\ 9gove. A -

LLZ8cll

€99.¢|
¢99.¢1

199.¢C1

108526 > \@U LI =
_ 66012 | 5 ~Szrezl
SRy / = o x 2 zo0eer
—— , |
\ ﬂ A3 qmm%m\ & \\w\a% "X A\ s
2€£026 %® —— F O,
S 01€816 -

1G002|

180LCL

S R | ) W ) N @
| = S

¢ce0co6

SINIAdVasSldnn
TN C=—

011066
4-011066
1v-111066




1/10 ELECTRONIC TOURING INSTRUGTION MANUAL

CAR KIT(MID MOTOR) R3G/C

994087
994084 930418
4 \
\ 125226 x 1\
i VI
h%\\\\940483

940483

---------------------------------------------

' 125238-AL/121068-AL 18TALU
. 125226-AL/121065-AL 20T ALU

\ S/ 125226
\“x\ 930418 TIP-1

Shock proof piston

124131 | 1.0HOLE
124132 | 2.0HOLE
124133 | 3.0HOLE

124134 | 4.0HOLE 124001
124132 457012
940025 \ AN
122024 \ ks @ (\
124117 L @) @Q\) A
1 20 05 3 \\\x\ f/)y/ _/} \H"x \“\\i241 01_
124013 R3-C N .
y <A T \ 940025
>4 961501 A
=
) 124017
\
125031
\ \X\\
~ \124103
\ 129350
\ \ SUSPENSION SPRING
\121058 \124045 R3-G 129345 |1.4"19*4.5 RD
129350 [1.4*19*5.0 SR

1293656 |1.4*19°b.5 YE
129360 /1.4*19"6.0 BL

19 — e



R3-G/R3-C

128247
128245 R3-C | 918306
128345 R3-G > Vs
7
128246 \\ -F
128244 R3-C s
128344 R3-G o) NS @ )

127135
127035

128222 R3-C
128342 R3-G
P 128223 R3-C
¥ : 128343 R3-G
7 918306
(\x @ // 160345
i A
& & ¢
®) 918306
018304 Q
sl ﬁ:

930508

120051 R3-C
121076 R3-G

= f,f’;jj :
= 128240 R3-C
128340 R3-G

128317
125418

"..125420

13 —=HRich



1/10 ELECTRONIC TOURING PRQO  INSTRUCTION MANUAL

SUPPLEMENTARY SHEET

CAR KIT(MID MOTOR) R%-PR@

160131

///! \;_—_
/7 ~
o
S/ .

a H’“‘“‘“-m__ﬁ__\ﬂﬂ 21063

TIP-1

| \
oY \ \gs0210 125019
E;j)\ \ 163131
1918304 996110
996116

1931015

125223 \

" 125238-AL/121068-AL 18TALU :
. 125226-AL/121065-AL 20T ALU

\
1950212
\930418 \125226
Tip-2
990110
Tip-4
128202
945101 '
960902 |\
121067
TIP-3
o Bl
\\

\950210 | 990110-F STEEL 'i 121067-AL 38T AUL
990210 ¢ 990110-AL ALU ¥

\917258

931015




950210 =

|\ 122127

915306-P

917306

121096 127035
S 121135

917306

115405
121099 i 112038

122146

150410
115910
\_ 122006
() f‘\“\
115531 (gib 951509
(\x
%

121096

125227

127135
127035

917306 ’gi

125317

125418
125420

126215

& 917306
N

125001

917306

@//5

1917306 fﬁfﬁfff;f
8 < ,

. 128240
_ = \ 128241

15 =1l



918306

918306

B 128246

_918306 (E?%)\%} 128244

125104

918306 i?
128165 Rﬁ?éﬁ 916312-P 5>
123059 = : T
123058%Eé§;9 f/f 59 f?
125208 & _ /5 A <>
N = 2 %, e
128248 ko LA -~

=

920328

924906 o

R3-PRO

128223 (§

Q
poc B “\\g>?18306

918306 5 \\\\\\\ ﬂ§§%
. :

128247
128245

920328

924906 >
Hmhéfﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁfﬁ 924908
i

e 3 940862 946205
K{ @/” & f_.ff
120146 / (e~ = /125012
n

y &)
S (S
§?§%¥%i3 924&32%3

7 Sa

¢

121179 950210

Y,
s
/

© 915303\
940361-5/ =.940265

16

118237 38mm 2pin
118238 38mm 3pin
118239 40mm 2pin
118240 40mm 3pin



R3-PRO

Shock proof piston

124131 | 1.0HOLE 400"
124132 | 2.0HOLE
124182 59045
124133 | 3.0HOLE \
124134 | 4.0HOLE D100 \ A
\
122024 \ \ @Q N
124117 AN N k) N <
| N N\ \ 124101
120053 N T X, S
AN -4 \ 940025
[\ N
961501 L e |
:‘\ L
)
7@ 1 24017
\K\\ | \ 125031
NS
= \\‘x
) N | 124103 SUSPENSION SPRING
&= 129345 |1.4*19*4.5 RD
*~ N\129350 129350 |1.4*19*5.0 SR
129355 |1.4*19*5.5 YE
K1gp5g  \ 1eadls 129360 [1.4*196.0 BL
ggogpp 924906
121249 | :

924906
940361

930306
125014

D 940362
AN

920340

L
il

917314

925801

918306

—=URici

17



1/10 ELECTRIC TOURING

CAR

QTi/

46mm 2.0PIN

mmi/

46mm 2.0PIN -S2

122046

46mm 2.0PIN

122V

46mm 2.0PIN -S2

TAPER CVD UNIVERSAL
JOINTASSEMBLY

TAPER CVD UNIVERSAL
JOINT ASSEMBLY

UNIVERSAL CVD DRIVE
SHAFT-STEEL

UNIVERSAL CVD DRIVE SHAFT
-SPRING STEEL

122027 '

SLANTING TAPER

122121

2

RIGHT ANGLE

B S
®
s\

4*6 2.0holes

160147

2

47mm 3.0PIN

CVD AXLE SHAFT

CVD AXLE SHAFT

CVD JOINT PIECE

TAPER CVD UNIVERSAL
JOINT ASSEMBLY

160247/

47mm 3.0PIN S2

162047

47/mm 3.0PIN

162147

47mm 3.0PIN S2

160347

4OPIN

RIGHT ANGLE CVD DRIVE SHAFT
SPRING STEEL

UNIVERSAL CVD DRIVE
SHAFT-STEEL

UNIVERSAL CVD DRIVE SHAFT
-SPRING STEE

RIGHT ANGLE CVD UNIVERSAL
JOINT ASSEMBLY

160447 -h

47mm 3.0PIN S2

112037 38mm
112038 38mm
112039 40mm
112040 40mm

Z;UP
3.0P
2.0P
3.0P

119810

O

115531

A

5*M4 S2

TAPER CVD UNIVERSAL
JOINT ASSEMBLY

THREE SECTION OF ROD CVD
UNIVERSAL JOINT

THREE SECTION UNIVERSAL
DRIVE SHAFT JOINT HOUSING

THREE SECTION UNIVERSAL
DRIVE SHAFT AXLE

115405

3.5*5.2 2.0holes

o O
o O

118237 38mm 2.0PIN S2
118238 38mm 3.0PIN S2

s

118239 40mm 2.0PIN S2
118240 40mm 3.0PIN S2

s

THREE SECTION UNIVERSAL
DRIVE SHAFT CROSS JOINT

THREE SECTION UNIVERSALDRIVE
SHAFT JOINT HOUSING C-CLIP

THREE SECTION OF ROD
CVD UNIVERSAL JOINT

THREE SECTION OF ROD
CVD UNIVERSAL JOINT

122042 42MM 3.0PIN
122044 44MM 3.0PIN

.

122144 44MM 3.0PIN S2
122744 44MM 3.0PIN SUS

123007

N\
N\

122406 ~
®
\~

ALU 4*6 1.5holes
UNIVERSAL CVD DRIVE UNIVERSAL CVD DRIVE CVD JOINT PIECE
SHAFT--STEE SHAFT ey PGl | Tve SRRV E 6x4x1.5

18

—Swmec




1/10 ELECTRIC TOURING

CAR

QTi/

46mm 2.0PIN

mmi/

46mm 2.0PIN -S2

122046

46mm 2.0PIN

122V

46mm 2.0PIN -S2

TAPER CVD UNIVERSAL
JOINTASSEMBLY

TAPER CVD UNIVERSAL
JOINT ASSEMBLY

UNIVERSAL CVD DRIVE
SHAFT-STEEL

UNIVERSAL CVD DRIVE SHAFT
-SPRING STEEL

122027 '

SLANTING TAPER

122121

2

RIGHT ANGLE

B S
®
s\

4*6 2.0holes

160147

2

47mm 3.0PIN

CVD AXLE SHAFT

CVD AXLE SHAFT

CVD JOINT PIECE

TAPER CVD UNIVERSAL
JOINT ASSEMBLY

160247/

47mm 3.0PIN S2

162047

47/mm 3.0PIN

162147

47mm 3.0PIN S2

160347

4OPIN

RIGHT ANGLE CVD DRIVE SHAFT
SPRING STEEL

UNIVERSAL CVD DRIVE
SHAFT-STEEL

UNIVERSAL CVD DRIVE SHAFT
-SPRING STEE

RIGHT ANGLE CVD UNIVERSAL
JOINT ASSEMBLY

160447 -h

47mm 3.0PIN S2

112037 38mm
112038 38mm
112039 40mm
112040 40mm

Z;UP
3.0P
2.0P
3.0P

119810

O

115531

A

5*M4 S2

TAPER CVD UNIVERSAL
JOINT ASSEMBLY

THREE SECTION OF ROD CVD
UNIVERSAL JOINT

THREE SECTION UNIVERSAL
DRIVE SHAFT JOINT HOUSING

THREE SECTION UNIVERSAL
DRIVE SHAFT AXLE

115405

3.5*5.2 2.0holes

o O
o O

118237 38mm 2.0PIN S2
118238 38mm 3.0PIN S2

s

118239 40mm 2.0PIN S2
118240 40mm 3.0PIN S2

s

THREE SECTION UNIVERSAL
DRIVE SHAFT CROSS JOINT

THREE SECTION UNIVERSALDRIVE
SHAFT JOINT HOUSING C-CLIP

THREE SECTION OF ROD
CVD UNIVERSAL JOINT

THREE SECTION OF ROD
CVD UNIVERSAL JOINT

122042 42MM 3.0PIN
122044 44MM 3.0PIN

.

122144 44MM 3.0PIN S2
122744 44MM 3.0PIN SUS

123007

N\
N\

122406 ~
®
\~

ALU 4*6 1.5holes
UNIVERSAL CVD DRIVE UNIVERSAL CVD DRIVE CVD JOINT PIECE
SHAFT--STEE SHAFT ey PGl | Tve SRRV E 6x4x1.5

18

—Swmec




1/10 ELECTRIC TOURING CAR

124001

5.8mm

124044

124045

121058

s‘é

SHOCK SPRING RETAINING

SHOCK BALL JOINT

SHOCK CAP SHOCKBOTTOM CAP COLLAR 5 8%x15 5mm
124002 124003 124101 5mm 124103
124102 7mm

12mm

12mm

13mm

=

&

13mm

SUSPENSION NUT-12mm

SUSPENSION SPRING
RETAINER-12mm

SUSPENSION NUT-13mm

SUSPENSION SPRING
RETAINER-13mm

127012 2.0mm 127003 124031 10mm 1-HOLE 124052 10mm 2-HOLE RD
127001 4.5mm - 124032 10mm 2-HOLE 124053 10mm 3-HOLE WH
127002 4.5mm 2 _ £ 124033 10mm 3-HOLE 124054 10mm 4-HOLE YE
N, ) ¢ 124034 10mm 4-HOLE 124056 10 6-HOLE BL
& (J | 124036 10mm 6-HOLE mm S-AVE
12/13mm 10mm Inclined plane
SHOCKABSORBER SILICONE SEALED COMPOSITE PISTONS COMPOSITE PISTONS
MEMBRANES 3*3.2%6mm 10mm INCLINED PLANE10Omm
124031 10mm 1-HOLE 124152 11mm 2-HOLE RD 124430 9.5mm 0-HOLE 124035 10mm
124032 10mm 2-HOLE 124153 11mm 3-HOLE WH 124431 9.5mm 1-HOLE 124135 11mm
124033 10mm 3-HOLE 124154 11mm 4-HOLE YE 24432 9.5mm 2-HOLE D A A -
124034 10mm 4-HOLE 124156 11mm 6-HOLE BL 124433 9.5mm 3-HOLE o @Y W
124036 10mm 6-HOLE 124435 9.5mm 5-HOLE D & N )
e % 2 = = = | 24437 9.5mm 7-HOLE A AR (A (A
11mm Inclined plane || ‘' " \_ “_9.5mm Y O W W
COMPOSITE PISTONS COMPOSITE PISTONS
= ey INCLINED PLANE11mm COMPOSITE PISTONS COMPOSITE PISTONS
124403 - 124016 3.2x3.5mm 125029 M8*5.5 120052 M8 3.2x2.5mm
— 124017 3.2x2.0mm @ 125031 MS8*4.0 e 120054 M8 3.2x2.0mm
= = 9.
: -
. o’ ‘
3.0x3.7mm -’ M8 ALU = M8 ALU
RAS-SHOCK BOTTOM SHOCKBOTTOM CAP ALU SHOCKBOTTOM CAP SHOCKBUTTOM CAP SET
COVER SHIM SET (COMPLETE SET) WITH ORING-ALU
120053 M8 3.0x3.7mm 124012 161058 161045
124013 -1mm
® 124014 -3mm (

M8 ALU

D

5.817.5mm

6*8mm

SHOCKBUTTOM CAP SET
WITH ORING-ALU

SHOCK SPRING RETAINING
COLLAR-ALU

SHOCK BALLJOINT

SHOCK SPRPING RETAINER

20

—Swmec




1/10 ELECTRIC TOURING

CAR

124201 124501

ALU

124402 124204

o

ALU RAS- SHOCK CAP RAS-SHOCK HOLDER TOOL

RAS-SHOCK CAP BALL

RAS-SHOCK TOP COVER END 5.9 M2.5

124211 5.9*7mm 123124 2.4mm 129345 1.4 x19x 4.5 RD
124311 5.9*10mm 123126 2.6mm 129350 1.4x19x5.0 SR
124411 5.9*12mm p— 129305 1.4%x19%x5.59 YE
23128 2.
LN S0 S 129360 1.4 x19x 6.0 BL
N \\- .
. @ apply : 160342 / 160345
Q @ 124245
s
19mm
RAS-SHOCK CAP BALL ANTI-TWIST BAR
byl SUSPENSION SPRING
129250 1.2 x21x5.0 RD 129450 1.4x21x5.0 RD
129255 1.2 x21x5.5 SR 129455 1.4x21x5.5 SR
129260 1.2x21x6.0 YE 129460 1.4x21x6.0 YE
129265 1.2x21x6.5 BL 129465 1.4 x21x6.5 BL
apply : 124000 / 124300 apply : 124000 / 124300
124245 / 124249 124245 / 124249
SUSPENSION SPRING SUSPENSION SPRING
129550 1.5x21x5.0 RD 4.5KG 169230 1.2x6.5x30 RD 2.0KG
129555 1.5x2 1x 5.5 GN 4.0KG 169130 1.1 x6.5x 30 SR 1.5KG a
129560 1.5x21x6.0 YE 3.5KG 169030 1.0x6.5x30 YE 1.0KG (D
129565 1.5x21x6.5 BL 3.0KG .- 169930 0.9 x 6.5 x 30 BL 0.5KG ~ (P4
7757, "/‘f///-{/f
apply : 124000 / 124300 apply : 160023 / 160026 // /?f_ 7, -/
124245 / 124249 160323 / 160326 {/ v
124257 5, Shmm
SUSPENSION SPRING SUSPENSION SPRING
169155 1.1 x 8.5x55 RD 1.8KG 169165 1.1x 10.5x 65 RD 2.0KG
169255 1.1x 9.5x55 GN 1.5KG i 169265 1.1x 11.5x65 GN 1.8KG i
169355 1.1x10.5x55 YE 1.2KG A (7] 169365 1.1x12.5x65 YE 1.5KG N7
169455 1.1 x 11.5x 55 BL 0.9KG — (P4 169465 1.1x 13.5x65 BL 1.2KG ~ (P
D X7
apply : 160085 //” /7//#_7’2 4 apply : 160100 //’ /?‘/f_@' 7
O T
ZZ 55mm 7’4 65mm

SUSPENSION SPRING

SUSPENSION SPRING

121001 121002

121011 121012

7

L

FRONT/REAR BULKHEAD CENTER MAIN GEAR MOUNT

COMPOSITE UPPER HOLDER

COMPOSITE BUMPER FOR BUMPER

21




1/10 ELECTRIC TOURING

CAR

121021

%

121022

oo

60mm

121023

oo

121031

FRONT BODY MOUNT SET

REARBODY MOUNT SET

BODY SUPPORT

COMPOSITE STEERING
BLOCK

121032

121042

20

121044

40

121049

O

COMPOSITE UPRIGHT REAR

COMPOSITE C-HUB FRONT
BLOCK 2° DEG

COMPOSITE C-HUB FRONT
BLOCK 2° DEG

COMPOSITE BALLJOINT
4.9mm - OPEN

121061

121062

121063

121063-AL

38T AUL
REAR SUSPENSION ARM FRONT SUSPENSION ARM TIMING BELT PULLEY TIMING BELT PULLEY
38T 38T

121065 20T 121067 121067-AL 121071

121065-WH 20T POM

1210638 181

121068-WH 18T POM

38T AUL

SHOCK TUBE-HARD
COATED-12mm

COMPOSITE GEAR
DIFF. CASE & COVER 38T

COMPOSITE GEAR
DIFF.COVER 38T

FRONT SUSPENSION
ECCENTRIC BUSHING

121072 2°
121073 3°

~§

121074

121075

8
sdele
$_8

°

121076

REAR SUSPENSION
ECCENTRIC BUSHING

COMPOSITE ANTI-ROLL
BAR HOLDERS

COMPLETE SET
ECCENTRIC BUSHING

COMPOSITE SERVO
SAVER ARM

121081

23T+235T

121086

121091

R
.........
-------

121095

COMPOSITE SERVO
HORN J(23T)+F(25T)

COMPOSITE SERVO HORN
(COMPLETE SET)

COMPLETE BATTERY
HOLDER

COMPOSITE SERVO
MOUNT SET

22




1/10 ELECTRIC TOURING

CAR

121096

121097

[
......
o

121099

..1|
S o
Bt A
. &
Q

121110

2.0PING 3.6
COMPOSITEADJUSTMENT STEERING PLATE DRIVE SHAFT REPLACEMENT COMPOSITE SHIM
BALL-BEARING HUB PLASTIC CAP

121149

RS
@O

121175

121176

<

121179

2 R

BALLJOINT 5 MM -

SUSPENSION

FOUR WHEEL STEERING

TURNTHE CUP AROUNDBS8"®.

SHORT OPEN MOUNT INSERT ARM ASSEMBLY THREE SECTIONSTICKUSE
121088 36mm 121249 161024 121320
121187 47mm Q
QA N
Ve
\ v T it 90°

FRONT AND REAR OF
BATTERY HOLDER

COMPOSITE BALLJOINT 4.9mm
-CLOSED WITH HOLE

REAR BODY MOUNT SET-
7/1TMM LENGHT

REARVIEW MIRROR
90°

121322

~
(@ L SN “‘}-:—H_
40°

121324

121831

121307

REARVIEW MIRROR

PROTE CTION RACK

COMPOSITE STEERING BLOCK

COMPOSITE REAR BUMPER

40° WIHT BEARING HOLDER(R+L)
994072 70T 996110 110T 120051 120104
994078 78T 996116 16T
994081 81T 996110-WH 110T ’
994084 84T 996116-WH 116T
994087 87T
994084-WH 84T ,
094087-WH 87T L9
48P 54 P L+R I 10°4*3.1
SPUR GEAR SPUR GEAR ALU STEERING BELL ONE WAY SOLID AXLE SET
48P 64P CRANK (L+R) _STEEL OUTDRIVE
120204 120200 120201 120202

)

——10%"473.1 S2

..
.
2 HOLE

3 HOLE

ONE WAY SOLID AXLE SET-
SPRING STEEL OUTDRIVE

OPTIONAL FLOATING
SERVO MOUNT

SUSPEENSION RUDDER
FRAME-STRAIGHT 2 HOLE

SUSPEENSION RUDDER
FRAME-STRAIGHT 3 HOLE

23




1/10 ELECTRIC TOURING

CAR

52 GUP 3.1

161113

52 CUP 3.1

121113 ALU

-’-‘ <

°O" “'éfafo

S2 CUP 3.6

121114

52 CUP 3.6

GEAR DIFFERENTIAL-SET
-ALU GEAR S2 CUP 3.1

GEAR DIFFERENTIAL
- PLASTIC SET 3.1

GEAR DIFFERENTIAL - SET
-ALU GEAR S2 CUP 3.6

GEAR DIFFERENTIAL
- PLASTIC SET S2 CUP 3.6

161110 ALU

d'o‘ -/

O

O

°o~v‘“’ > £

CUP 3.1

161111
©
.. O

.ﬁ/’_
.o
Ov“" > & 4

CUP 3.1

161114 STEEL

S2 CUP 3.1

990110

X0,
@D o%:°
o ®o°

GEAR DIFFERENTIAL - SET

GEAR DIFFERENTIAL
- PLASTIC SET 3.1

GEAR DIFFERENTIAL - SET
-STEEL GEAR S2 CUP 3.1

PLANETARY GEAR SET
-PLASTIC

-ALU GEAR S2 CUP 3.1
990111/

990110-AL P& G\ ®
% ‘ﬂ <

o' ®o0"

990110-F

XM,
™ «*c°
o *o°

122010

123005

.IO j
)

o ALU ° STEEL 25MM
PLANETARY GEAR SET PLANETARY GEAR
"HARD COATED-AL U SET-STEEL CHASIS BRACE 25mm BELT TENSIONER SET
122050 125050 122098 123001 '
I 4*5.1mm | 5¥20mm 3.5x23.5mm ' 4*3.8mm

THE 4WD DRIFT STEERING
BUSHINGS

4WD DRIFT COLUMN

DIFF CROSS SHAFT

STEEL STEERING BUSHING

123002

5*16.5mm

123003

R

123004

10*3.6

123008

10%*3.6

ALU STEERING POST

ALU SOLID LAYSHAFT

DIFFERENTIAL CUP-STEEL
10*3.6

DIFFERENTIAL CUP-STEEL
1073.6

123011

10*3.6 S2

123010

&

123204

4.0x3.1 S2

123104

4.0x3.1

UNIVERSAL CVD DRIVE SHAFT
- SPRING STEEL10*3.6

ALUMOTOR MOUNT
SUPPORT

ONE WAY SOLID AXLE
OUTDRIVE-SPRING STEEL

ONE WAY SOLID AXLE
OUTDRIVE-STEEL

24

—Swmec




1/10 ELECTRIC TOURING

CAR

163130

10731 ©2

163030

10%3.1

163031

10*3.1

163131 3.1
163136 3.6

UNIVERSAL CVD DRIVE SHAFT
-SPRING STEEL

GEARDIFF.OUT DRIVE
-STEEL

FRONT SOLID AXLE SPOOL
OUTDRIVE-STEEL

FRONT SOLID AXLE SPOOL
OUTDRIVE-SPRING STEE

160031

! /
10%7.5%3.1

160131 3.1Tmm
160136 3. 6mm

J

/107
1075

123012 1.2mm

123014 1.4mm

123016 1.6mm
8

123018 1.8m
123020 2. Omm

4 23.-'
.-l 23#
A 23.&
-' 23-‘
4 23.‘

12 1.2mm
14 1.4mm
16 1.6mm
18 1.8mm
20 2.0mm

S2

FRONT SOLID AXLE SET

FRONT SOLID AXLE SET

ANTI ROLL BAR SHAFT

ANTI ROLL BAR SHAFT HOLDER

-STEEL -SPRING STEEL
127 1237 123223 ‘? 123031
/ / //:m:on - 1.4/1.6/1.8
1.4+1.6+1.8 1.4+1.6+1.8 mother : 1.4/1.6/1.8 <ymm
ANTI ROLL BAR FEMALE ANTI ROLL BAR FEMALE ANTI ROLL BAR MALE ALU.CHASSIS
SHAFT SHAFT HOLDER & FEMALE SHAFT STANDOFF POST
123035 123046 123047 123048
) &
J (s
s &Ciijf
\'i ‘ £3 =
)4
H4*M6.5 5.9mm
SERVO MOUNT SUSPENSION ARM BALL SUSPENSION ARM BALL BALL UNIVERSAL
SCREW BUSHING JOINT HOLDER JOINTHEX NUT M6.5 5 OMM HE X
123055 123058 123059 123060
@ (@ (-~
e & s . =
\ i s
~ e = ~ Ot ) = 4 &
N—’ —’ =N
3mm 1.0MM POM 2.5MM POM 0.8mm

SPRING STEEL
STEERING SHAFT

BATTERY PRESSURE SHIM
25H BATTERIES

BATTERY PRESSURE SHIM
25H BATTERIES

FLOATING SERVO SUPPORT
STRENGTHENS MESONS 0.8MM

123061 123602 2° 123700 0°
123604 4° @ 123702 2°
123608 8° ) 123704 4°
% @ 23706 6}
2 HOLE 50°
FLOATING SERVO COLUMN || 50°FOUR-WHEEL DRIVE DRIFT STEERING WITH CVD

2HOLE

CARSPARE PARTS

STEERING BLOCKHOLDER

UNIVERSAL JOINT

29




1/10 ELECTRIC TOURING

CAR

123891 38IVIIVI3O “J

LNy
~.~‘

125001

ALU

125002

ALU

125003

STEERING WITH CVD UNIVERSAL
JOINTAND ALU.WHEEL HUB

ALU LOWER SUSP.
ADJUST. BULKHEAD

ALU LAYSHAFT BULKHEAD

ALU UPPER CLAMP WITH ADJ.
ROLL-CENTER

125104 125006 125007 125008
4
>
‘.
RF
REAR BEARING LOWER SUSPENSION LOWER SUSPENSION LOWER SUSPENSION
SLEEVE CLAMP HOLDERSmMmm HOLDERSmMmM HOLDERSmm
125009 125010 125011 125012  5mm
& 125012-1 5+1mm
J 125012-2 5+2mm
s 125012-3
125012-4
' RR 36Motor 36Motor ARIGHTANGLE
LOWER SUSPENSION MOTOR MAINT OPTIONALUWHEEL HUB
HOLDER5mmM “WITH PLASTIC i —— H12
125013 -omm 125350 5mm 125014 1250198
. 125851 b+1mm
. 125352 5+2mm ‘
’ 125353 5+3mm ‘
2 " D
S —
SLANTING TAPER RIGHT ANGLE
H12 WHEEL HUB H12 WHEEL HUB ALU STEERING PLATE FRONT SOLID AXLE
125020 125022 125023 125030
1 HOLE 36Motor B
THE MOTOR SEAT
ONE WAY SOLID AXLE FLOATING SERVO COLUMN OPTIONAL MOTOR MOUNT PILLAR 2-25mm
125106 125109 129117 125118
125111 -0.5mm 125112 -0.5mm 125113 -0.5mm 125119 -0.5mm
125114 -1.0mm 125115 -1.0mm 125116 -1

125120 -1.0mm g

FF RR FR RF
SUSPENSION SUSPENSION MOUNT SUSPENSION MOUNT SUSPENSION MOUNT
MOUNT (FF) HOLDER (RR) SEPARATEDHOLDER (FR,RF) SET-ALU
26 s | Bt




1/10 ELECTRIC TOURING

CAR

125317 30mm
125418 40mm

125420

125033

125302 l
' ALU

30~40mm 28Motor
FAN MOUNT FAN MOUNT MOTOR MAINT- AFTER FLOODING
WITH PLASTIC FRONT SUSPENSION ARM
125313 125100 125102 125124

ALU

AFTER FLOODING REAR
SUSPENSIONARM

ALU. REAR BULKHEAD
-MTS T2

ALU. SPUR GEAR
SHAFT MOUNT-MTS T2

ALU. CHASSIS CENTER
MOUNT-MTS T2

1295125

125126

1253801

125333

ALU

ANTI-TWIST BARHOLDER
-MTS T2

ALU.BATTERY
HOLDER MOUNT

NINETEEN FLAT ROADSTER PRESS
BATTERY SEAT COMPONENTS

UPRIGHT REAR L+R-ALU

125201 -

125202 -

125203

125204

ALU. FRONT BULKHEAD
MTS T3

ALU. REAR BULKHEAD
MTS T3

ALU. SPUR GEAR SHAFT
MOUNT-MTS T3

ALU. CENTER MOUNT
-MTS T3

125205

36Motor

125206

125207

125208

ALU. CENTER OFFSET
MOTOR MOUNT

ALU. STEERING
MOUNT HOLDER

ALU. STEERING PLATE

ALU. BATTERY
MOUNT HOLDER

125226 20T
125238 18T

1)

125226-AL/121065-AL 20T
125238-AL/121068-AL 18T

125227 36Motor
125230 28Motor

125228

4.0mm
FIXED PULLEY (NARROW) FIXED PULLEY ALU. MOTORAND SPUR ALU. SOLID LAYSHAFT
(NARROW) AL GEAR SHAFT MOUNT (NARROW)
27 e B Bt




1/10 ELECTRIC TOURING

CAR

125451 125452 125453 125454
‘® /-
P> @
/'3'/ \‘(\
» ‘ \ o
FR RL RR
ALU. FRONT ARM ALU. FRONTARM ALU. REAR ARM ALU. REARARM
JOINT HOLDER JOINT HOLDER JOINT HOLDER JOINT HOLDER
127018 127051 127118 127151/
5 189 63T 513 171T 189 63T 5131717
SYNCHRONOUS SYNCHRONOUS SYNCHRONOUABELT SYNCHRONOUAS BENT
BELT SHORT BELT LENGTH SHORT-FIBRE LONG-FIBRE
127218 127251 127086 127040
d 189 63T 513 171T 186 62T 510 170T
SUSPENSION SYNCHRONOUS BELT LONG SYNCHRONOUS SYNCHRONOUS BELT
MOUNT (FF) .PU KEVLAR BELT SHORT LENGTH
127286 127240 127050 127035

127150 FIBRE 127135 EIBRE
186 62T 510 170T 150 50T 351 117T
SYNCHRONOUS BELT SYNCHRONOUS BELT SYNCHRONOUS SYNCHRONOUS
SHORT-PU KEVLAR LONG-PU KEVLAR BELT SHORT BELT SHORT
127048 128201 1282072 128204
127148 EIBRE o
L O O /
348 116T 18mm o 26mm
SYNCHRONOUS
dprpdeh irigca. FOAM BUMPER DIFF GASKET26mm VELCRO STRAPS
128207 128210 35° 129106
128310 45°
- ’
80*30MM 18mm

AFTER FLOODING

FOAM BUMPER ANTI-ROLL BAR ANTITILTING ASSEMBLY

SMANTI-SKID PASTE




1/10 ELECTRIC TOURING

CAR

128001

GLASS FIBER 2.5

128001-R

GLASS FIBER 2.5

128002

=t

GLASS FIBER 2.5

128003

GLASS FIBER 2.5

GLASS FIBRE CHASIS

GLASS FIBRE CHASIS

FRONT SHOCK TOWER

REAR SHOCK TOWER

128004

128005

128106 r

128114

GLASS FIBER 2.5 GLASS FIBER 2.5 GRAPHITE 3.0 GRAPHITE 2.0
A —— FLOATING SERVO MOUNT OPTIONAL GRAPHITE UPPER DECK GRAPHITE
SHOCK TOWER 2014 2.0mm

128215 128116 - 128117 12851
- I 12851
: 12851

®

GRAPHITE 2.0

GRAPHITE FLOATING SERVO
MOUNT 2.0mm 2015

GRAPHITE BATTERY HOLDER

GRAPHITE BUMPER UPPER

128512-RD Il
128512-SR
128512-GD Il
128512-BL N

12851
1285°
12851
12851

128514-RD Il
128514-SR
128514-GD B4

128514-BL N #

1285
12851
12897
12851

T N o e .‘f‘ ! '.‘
2.5 2.5
FRONT SHOCK TOWER UPPER DECK GRAPHITE FLOATING
REAR SHOCK TOWER SERVO MOUNT
168001 168002 168003 168004

: 2mm
ALU CHASSIS ALU FRONT SHOCK TOWER || ALU REAR SHOCK TOWER ALU UPPER DECK
168112 168113 “ 120081 128421
GRAPHITE GRAPHITE GRAPHITE 2.0
SHOCK TOWER FRONT GRAPHITE || SHOCK TOWER REAR GRAPHITE FRONT/REAR CHASSIS

WRC LONG STROKE

WRC LONG STROKE

SUSPENSION SHIM SET

29




1/10 ELECTRIC TOURING CAR

o
0 ]
; = o | = | S
: o |z : w5 e | X — | =
= | z |2 < | F T| o = I |Q T | =
— | 1Y — |y el = 5 O L1l 1 - . =
T | W I |- Y| » o s T Z|ZO < |z
— < | € o - <! - - 4k
< il o 1 o % RM f:
v | <0 % _ 5| S C :
- e 2 o X~ -
&) 0 Li—N E E v 2, & ¢ o -8
=¥ N2 = ) ) 2 =
WH LL] N N = Z V 0 S ®
S 5 o 85 : 1|33 z
3 © Z || 88 3 AEE
0 N N N N NN
% rTr— - =
- o
14 o .
2 c M A o .
| w o | =13 ™ s
0 W o= ~ | <
TIR= w | o W o= (8 L =15 2
— o 18 = M T IS m T _I_M = T — o O_..U
¢ | X Qf = = w _IO o whe - |5
: ; S Tl b = .|
@) = |
: : =+ S|Py I .
5 || 2 o < < 2 =]
0 O Y - =
O N~ B 2 35, 2
: Bk 58 1. -
N Sl S
d N _
o
0 n
o E LL w GZ o w -
h z x| A — [<C = | O 2| B
nd w | = T = = :
LL] — o ¥ P == =
T3 Al a4 A |~ < < a)
5 <l g ©| £ AL o | O =
0 x| = i < | > ;
| % 5| W 5 O 2% O s S
) = -
e NERE 2 = ; )
2. O E E = i & ;
il — AN O e _ = 7
S .. _._ Y CL | S g
S oo i O = < t <
: S N © = N L N i N T
X 2 lla s S || X
- o
2 L]
o ! ~
2 . a1 .
e = h u
N T = " w | .
LLI dF: = I
LL] v = _ = -
< L [ =
; 1
o o o | o . g | = > <C !
< \¢ _IE H v I E z :
5 (3 2g Z P = O < o
O O E EE Wm T3 OW ; __._I._
T & & E o N, _IO - =
- N =L = X = N 0 <
— NN M 35 A X - _ 5 . =
W oXoXe M b O m | < 3
N -
M &4 mmm M < = % = Q
R “ JE&88 X 3




1/10 ELECTRIC TOURING

CAR

128166

128167

128168

128169

FL RR
2.0MM GRAPHITE 2.0MM GRAPHITE 2.0MM GRAPHITE 2.0MM GRAPHITE
SUSPENSION ARM SUSPENSION ARM SUSPENSION ARM SUSPENSION ARM

128250 MOTOR 36 R2 CONVERSION 128251
128252 MOTOR 28121 CONVERSION
MOTOR 36
GRAPHITE 2.0 GRAPHITE 2.0
CENTER COMPONENT -R2CONVERSION CENTER COMPONENT -T3 CONVERSION
128349 gt 128253
MOTOR 36 MOTOR 36
GLASS FIBER 2.5 AUL 2.0
CENTER COMPONENT -R2 CONVERSION CENTER COMPONENT -R2CONVERSION
128270 128340 128342 128343

€

e

For MTS/R3 car kit GLASS FIBER 2.5 GLASS FIBER 2.5 GLASS FIBER 2.5
RO-MTS-SMUB - Low Profile SHOCK TOWER (FRONT) SHOCK TOWER (REAR)
Shock Mount Upper Bulkhead RHASSIR-(MIL METGR) -LOW GRAVITY -LOW GRAVITY
128344 128345 920518 18mm 920545 45mm

920520 20mm 920550 50mm
920522 22mm
920524 24mm
920528 28mm
920532 32mm
920536 36mm
GLASS FIBER 2.5 GLASS FIBER 2.5 || 920540 40mm M3 H4
2ND DESK FRONT PART 2ND DESK REAR PART ADJ. TURNBUCKLE L/R
-(MID MOTOR) -(MID MOTOR) M3 H4
920718 18mm 920745 45mm 920318 18mm 920345 45mm
920720 20mm 920750 50mm 920320 20mm 920350 50mm
920722 22mm 920322 22mm
920724 24mm 920324 24mm
920728 28mm 920328 28mm
920732 32mm 920332 32mm
920736 36mm 920336 36mm
920740 40mm M3 H3 SUS410 920340 40mm
ADJ. TURNBUCKLE L/R ADJ. TURNBUCKLE L/R
M3 H3 SUS410 M3 H3 SPRING STEEL
31 —SwmRC




1/10 ELECTRIC TOURING

924900 5 924901 - 924904 4.9XL4 M3x4 924916 4.9XL6 M3x6
et Nop 924906 4.9XL4 M3x6 924918 4.9XL6 M3x8
(*.; s @ ﬁ# K c 924908 4.9XL4 M3x8 024926 4 9XL8 M3x6
e & @ - ~s 925910 4.9xL4 M3x10 924936 4.9XL10 M3x6
ot = Y - ar” »?” 924946 4.9XL12 M3x6
=~ = R 4 & ¢ . _
) v ~ ~ ~ ~
e 4.9X6mm ALU o v
OUBLE BEVEL SHOULDERS REAR BEARING SLEEVE BALL END 4.9mm WITH BALL END 4.9mm
4.9x6mm CLAMP (L+R) THREADH2.0 WITH THREAD H2.0
925800 © 925801 & 925805 5.8 M3x5 925848 5.8xL12 M3x8
b o © 925806 5.8 M3x6
| - - -
e = - A 925808 5.8 M3x8
o = © - - a * 925810 5.8 M3x10
/! e ® = o =7
— A A — A \‘J" bW ’( (
“ a ™ - & @ Car
=9 . & o ¥ o
= 5.8mm © 5.8mm v v 5.8mm
BALL UNIVERSAL BALL UNIVERSAL BALL END 5.8mm WITH BALLEND 5.8mm L12mm
5.8x3x7.5mm HEX 5.8mm HEX H3.0 THREAD H2.5 WITH THREAD 8mm H3.0

940060 _Q

BODY CLIP 6mm

940100

OO0 O O

950318 3%x18
950320 3x20

122023 3x23
122025 3x25

950347 S23X47mm
950350 S23X50mm

BODY CLIP 6mm

LONG BODY CLIP 6mm

UPRIGHT PIVOT PIN

REARARM PIVOT PIN
-SPRING STEEL

127661

H12

127662

H12

127663

H1.2

2 G2404 24R
PG2804 28R
Q
Q

PG3204 32
°G3404 34
°G3604 36R

QOO0 .-

U U U U
|
— — - — -

THREADED TYRE SET

SLICKTYRE SET

SLICKTYRE SET

SUSPENSION NUT-12mm

716401-0/64/24/28L

H12 64*24mm

716401-0/64/24/32L

H12 64*24mm

716401-0/64/24/36L

H12 64"24mm

718010-W
718010-B

H12

1/10 HIGH GRIP SEMI HOT MELT
TOURING CAR HIGH SPEED TIRE

1/10 HIGH GRIP SEMI HOT MELT
TOURING CAR HIGH SPEED TIRE

1/10 HIGH GRIP SEMI HOT MELT
TOURING CAR HIGH SPEED TIRE

O°LIGHTWEIGHT LOW
INERTIADRIFT HUB

147663 SOFT 147665 SOF T 160740-BK 160780-BK
147664 HARD 147667 HARD 160740-WH 160780-WH
; 160740-YE 160780-YE
7 160740-GD 160780-GD
H12 H12
DRIFT WHEEL DRIET WHEEL RALLY TYRE SET-FRONT RALLY TYRE SET-REAR
PREGLUE PREGLUE

—Swmec




1/10 ELECTRIC TOURING

CAR

718310-W
718310-B
2N
- v - v

718610-W
718610-B
A i ~e
4.0 A\VHd.®

H12

718132-65 65HA
718132-70 70HA R3

24mm

718133-65 65HA
718133-70 70HA R3

-32mm

3°LIGHTWEIGHT LOW
INERTIADRIFT HUB

6°LIGHTWEIGHT LOW
INERTIADRIFT HUB

R3LIGHTWEIGHT LOW
INERTIADRIFT TIRE-24mm

R3LIGHTWEIGHT LOW
INERTIADRIFT TIRE-32mm

718152-45 45HA
718152-55 55HA R5
718152-65 65HA
718152-70 70HA 24mm

718153-45 45HA
718153-55 55HA RS
718153-65 65HA
718153-70 70HA 3__2mm

718182-45 45HA

718182-55 55HA R8

718182-65 65HA 24mm
A

718182-70 70K

718183-45 45HA
718183-55 55HA R8
718183-65 65HA
718183.70 70HA S2MM

RS LIGHTWEIGHT LOW
INERTIADRIFT TIRE-24mm

RS LIGHTWEIGHT LOW
INERTIADRIFT TIRE-32mm

R8 LIGHTWEIGHT LOW
INERTIADRIFT TIRE-24mm

R8 LIGHTWEIGHT LOW
INERTIADRIFT TIRE-32mm

R3 +3

718332-65
718332-70

24mm

R3 +3

718333-65
718333-70

32mm

R3 +6

718632-65
718632-70

24mm

R3 +6

7/18633-65
718633-70

32mm

R3 +3 LIGHTWEIGHT LOW
INERTIADRIFT TIRE-24mm

R3 +3 LIGHTWEIGHT LOW
INERTIADRIFT TIRE-32mm

R3 +6LIGHTWEIGHT LOW
INERTIADRIFT TIRE-24mm

R3 +6LIGHTWEIGHT LOW
INERTIADRIFT TIRE-32mm

RS +0

718052-45
718052-55
718052-65
718052-70

24mm

RS +0

18053-45
18053-55
18053-65
18053-70

~N N NN

32mm

R8 +0

718082-45
718082-55
718082-65
718082-70

24mm

R8 +0

18083-45
18083-55
18083-65
18083-70

~N N NN

32mm

R5 +0 LIGHTWEIGHT LOW
INERTIADRIFT TIRE-24mm

RS +0 LIGHTWEIGHT LOW
INERTIADRIFT TIRE-32mm

R8 +0 LIGHTWEIGHT LOW
INERTIADRIFT TIRE-24mm

R8 +0 LIGHTWEIGHT LOW
INERTIADRIFT TIRE-32mm

RS +3

718352-45
718352-55
718352-65
718352-70

24mm

RS +3

18353-45
18353-55
18353-65
18353-70

~N N NN

32mm

R6 +3

718382-45
718382-55
718382-65
718382-70

24mm

R8 +3

18383-45
18383-55
18383-65
18383-70

~N N NN

32mm

R5 +3 LIGHTWEIGHT LOW
INERTIADRIFT TIRE-24mm

RS +3 LIGHTWEIGHT LOW
INERTIADRIFT TIRE-32mm

R8 +3 LIGHTWEIGHT LOW
INERTIADRIFT TIRE-24mm

R8 +3 LIGHTWEIGHT LOW
INERTIADRIFT TIRE-32mm

RS +6

718652-45
718652-55
718652-65
718652-70

24mm

RS +6

186953-45
18653-55
186953-65
18653-70

NN NN

32mm

R8 +6

7/18682-45
7/18682-55
718682-65
718682-70

24mm

R8 +6

18683-45
18683-55
18683-695
18683-70

~N NN N

32mm

RS +6 LIGHTWEIGHT LOW
INERTIADRIFT TIRE-24mm

R5 +6 LIGHTWEIGHT LOW
INERTIADRIFT TIRE-32mm

R8 +6 LIGHTWEIGHT LOW
INERTIADRIFT TIRE-24mm

R8 +6 LIGHTWEIGHT LOW
INERTIADRIFT TIRE-32mm

33

—Swmec




128401-RD/611710-RD

e
@PC 195x260mm
Dt2 PULL CAR SHELL PC

1/10 ELECTRIC TOURING CAR

128403/611610

FLAT CAR SHELL PC

128404/611620

PC 195x260mm
FLAT CAR SHELL PC

128405/611630

r

.__.-—l"'"

PC 195x260mm
FLAT CAR SHELL PC

PC 195x260mm 195X260mm 195x260mm 195x260mm
128402/611810 919502 2g
919503 3g -
919505 5g Tf/
919510 10g d

’PC 195x260mm

GTR DRIFT CAR SHELL AMG DRIFT CAR SHELL ROUND SHAPE
PC 195x260mm PC 195X260mm BALANCE WEIGHT
919123 919124 123089 915306-P M3x6 PA
915308-P M3x6 PA
\ \ o
\ \ AN
! \ \6\0
} | \0\6
S e
12%3 12x4 ALU &
INVISIBLE CAR SHELL PILLAR||INVISIBLE CAR SHELL PILLAR REAR BODY MOUNT HEX SET SCREW PA
CIRCULAR MAGNE CIRCULAR MAGNE SET -ALU
915325 M3x2.5 916310-P M3X10 916205 M2x5 916308 M3x8
915303 M3x3 S, 916312-P M3X12 916256 M2.5x6 916310 M3x10
915304 M3x4 -~.§ 916315-P M3X15 916110 M2.5x10 916312 M3x12 x
915306 M3x6 N 916314 M3x14
915308 M3x8 @ Q’ \\}o N WV 916316 M3x16 %%%%%%%
915310 M3x10 ‘@ N @ N0 2% N 016318 M3x18 g
915312 M3x12 o\\\ O % %% 916320 M3x20
915314 M3x14 M3/ M4 O 916322 M3x22
915408 M4x8 o Na s e M2M2.5 1] 916325 M3x25 M3
HEX SET SCREW HEX SOCKET CAP SCREW HEX SOCKET CAP HEX SOCKET CAP SCREW
M3/ M4 M3 PLASTIC SCREW M3
918206 M2x6 918304 M3x4 917256 M2.5x6 917304 M3x4
918208 M2x8 918305 M3x5 917258 M2.5x8 917306 M3x6
918210 M2x10 918306 M3x6 917308 M3x8
918256 M2.5x6 918308 M3x8 \ 917310 M3x10
918258 M2.5x8 918310 M3x10 ‘ 917312 M3x12
918110 M2.5x10 918312 M3x12 917314 M3x14
918112 M2.5x12 918314 M3x14 917316 M3x16
918114 M2.5x14 918316 M3x16
HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD HEX SCREW FLAT HEAD
915325-GD M3x2.5 GD 916205-GD M2x5 GD 918256-GD M2.5x6 GD
915304-GD M3x4 GD 918110-GD M2.5x10 GD
915306-GD M3x6  GD W, e O 918112-GD M2.5x12 GD
915308-GD M3x8 GD w, & V\@ WV 918114-GD M2.5x14 GD
915310-GD M3x10 GD \a~0 N PV S
915312-GD M3x12 GD w, o WV WV Ve, @ < "
915314-GD M3x14 GD N,\O o @V &
M3-GD M2-GD " M2.5-GD
HEX SET SCREW HEX SOCKET CAP SCREW || HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD
M3-GD M2 M2.5-GD

S R N G R




1/10 ELECTRIC TOURING

CAR

918304-GD M3x4 GD 917304-GD M3x4 GD 917256-GD M2.5x6 GD
918305-GD M3x5 GD 917306-GD M3x6 GD 917258-GD M2.5x8 GD
918306-GD M3x6 GD - 917308-GD M3x8 GD
918308-GD M3x8 GD ‘J 917310-GD M3x10 GD
918310-GD M3x10 GD 917312-6D M3x12 GD _
918312-GD M3x12 GD 917314-GD M3x14 GD N
918314-GD M3x14 GD 917316-GD M3x16 GD N
918316-GD M3x16 GD M3-GD
HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD HEX SCREW FLAT HEAD
M3-GD
918254-TiM2.5x4 Ti 918304-Ti M3x4 Ti 917254-TiM2.5x4 Ti 917304-TiM3x4 Ti
918256-TiM2.5x6 Ti 918305-Ti M3x5 Ti 917256-TiM2.5x6 Ti 917305-TiM3x5 Ti
918258-TiM2.5x8 Ti 918306-Ti M3x6 Ti J 917258-TiM2.5x8 Ti 917306-Ti M3x6 “.
918110-TiM2.5x10Ti 918308-Ti M3x8 Ti J ‘a 917110-TiM2.5x10Ti 917308-TIi M3x8 Ti
918112-Ti M2.5x12 Ti 918310-Ti M3x10 Ti J ‘3 917310-Ti M3x" 0T| \0
918114-Ti M2.5x14 Ti 918312-Ti M3x12 Ti J 917312-Ti M3x12 Ti
918314-Ti M3x14 Ti 917314-Ti M3x14 Ti
918316-Ti M3x16 Ti 917316-Ti M3x16 Ti
HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD HEX SCREW FLAT HEAD
919402 M4-ALU 919300 M3 919300-Ti M3 040025 C2.5
919400 M4 919400-Ti M4 940030 C3
"/ 919301 M3-F 919301-Ti M3-F 940040 C4 <
O 9019401 M4-F 919401-Ti M4-F o 940050 C5 o“eﬁ‘
— o S & Sy
4>
) = _ <“<\ o
M4 ALU \_~ Ti
NUT NUT NUT
E-CLIP
M4 M3 / M4 M3 / M4
930306 3x6x2.5 930612 6x12x4 930102-R2PRO
930308 3x8x4 930814 8x14x4 930103-R2/G.R2.CR.121.DT2
030418 4x8x3-F 931015 10x15x4 930104-T3
930410 4x10x4 930105-FFV3
930518 5x8x2.5-F 930106-D2
930508 5x8x2.5 930107-DRRO1
930510 5x10x4 930108-DRR02
930512 5x12x4
Bkl [ i i WHOLE VEHICLE BEARING
930109-R3-G/R3-C 940361  3x6x1 i
930110-R3-PRO i 940361-5 3x6x1.5 <
930111-T3M D" ( 940362  3x6x2 g =
930112-R2-PRO ® @ e 040362-5 3x6x2.5 &
930113-FF V3M | S &S 040363  3x6x3 - O C
930114-DRR-01-V2 S S T 040364  3x6x4 O O
040365  3x6x5 '®
040366  3x6x6 ' AL U
WHOLE VEHICLE BEARING VR GEIETS. ] I
047262 2.5x6x2 048362 040368  3x6x8 9040391  3x9x1
947362 3x6x2  \ -~) 940361-0 3x6x10 «,. 940391-5 3x9x1.5
= . S (o 940361-2 3x6x12 | 940392  3x9x2
r—~ : ¢ = . T;&J \
3 - oY - & S ‘ \0 -~ )
~ & G '\ \0 =)
ALU 3IX6x2mm ALU N ALU
WASHER SFH SCREW
S0 T HEAD AT 1) CONICAL SHIM-ALU WASHER-ALU WASHER-ALU




1/10 ELECTRIC TOURING

CAR

940265 2.6x6
940272 2.6x7

945101 5x10x0.1 Pt

940373 3x 7 x0.3 945102 5x10x0.2 ©o O

940375 3x 7 x0.5 945121 5x12x0.1 o P -

943571 3.5x 7 0.1 - - © O
045122 5x12x0.2

943582 3.5x8x0.2  g,c155 5 19%0 3 € €

043583 3.5x 8 x0.3 | o

943592 3.5x 9 x0.2
943593 3.5x 9 x0.3

943594 3.5x 9 x0.4

940483 4x8x0.3
944003 4x10x0.3
944005 4x10x0.5
945082 5x8x0.2
945083 5x8x0.3
946003 6x11.5x0.3
947005 7x12x0.5

948003 8x12x0.3
948005 8x12x0.5

WASHER STEEL

WASHER STEEL

941302 13.2x15.9x0.2 951509 1.5x9 950317 3x17
941303 13.2x15.9x0.3 951510 1.5x9.8
941304 13.2x15.9x0.4 o 951518 1.5x18
941305 13.2x15.9x0.5 950209 2x9
9041502 12x14.8x0.2 ° ° 9050210 2x9.8
941503 12x14.8x%0.3 950212 2x12
950218 2x18
950312 3x12
WASHER STEEL BIN
960615 6x1.5 961301 13x" 994018 18T 994026 26T 994034 34T
960702 7x2 961401 14x" 994019 19T 994027 27T 99403535T
960722 7x2.2 961501 15x1-13 994020 20T 994028 28T 994036 36T
960802 8x2 99402121T 994029 29T 994037 37T
960822 8x2.2 994022 22T 994030 30T 994038 38T
960825 8x2.5 994023 23T 994031 31T 994039 39T
960902 9x2 994024 24T 994032 32T 994040 40T
961124 11x2.4 99402525T 994033 33T 48P
(1 [EONE G.RING PINION GEAR ALU HARD
COATED 48P
9096024 24T 996032 32T 996040 40T 994013 18T-30T 996010 24T-34T
996025 25T 996033 33T 996041 41T 996011 35T-45T
096026 26T 996034 34T 996042 42T
996027 27T 996035 35T 996043 43T
996028 28T 996036 36T 996044 44T
996029 29T 996037 37T 996045 45T ...... ......
996030 30T 996038 38T 996046 46T L L LA L L POOPOOS
996031 31T 996039 39T 48P 64P
PINION GEAR ALU HARD PINION GEAR ALU HARD PINION GEAR ALU HARD
COATED 64P COATED 18T-30T /48P COATED 64P
&
910102 &...:\4.5 910103-GD 910105-GD
sttsﬂ‘s\k\\ o
«Sess \\o‘f o°
s*:?::';:-\éid‘ o o°
SN At e
Qb“\\tg\.s&*‘ a
\tﬁ‘%&s‘&?&
D ~\~~\~
\14{5%
WHOLE CAR SCREW WHOLE CAR SCREW WHOLE CAR SCREW
R3-G/C/P. R2. DRR02. D2 )( R3-G/C/P. R2. DRR02. D2) ( T3M. DRR0O1V2)

909009 HIGH STRENGTH SCREW GLUE

909010 MEDIUM STRENGTH
909011 STICKY RUBBER

909012 FUEL LUBRICATION ADDITIVE

SCREW GLUE

24

900100 THE DIFFERENTIAL OIL
900050 SHOCK ABSORBER OIL

909001 GRAPHITE OIL

909002 ENGINEAFTER RUN OIL

909003 AIR FILTER OIL
909004 ONE-WAY LUBE
909005 CERAMIC BEAD OIL
909006 SINGLE BEARING OIL

909007 HIGH SPEED
BEARING OIL
909008 SEAL OIL

STICKY RUBBER

OIL

36




r0LGCL ZSL'E0ELEIL ZS L€ LELEIL [LL0ST) 100G¢l

1G00Cl

102 1Vv-59012Cl

v10S21) 210521
L . o
& & /P

169 | <

IXATAA"

® ¢

/CLELLG
f ~010S¢|

~ 1L0SeL
D~ €99/21
040€z!

80ELI6 s

200121
01506

-

GaolLcl 4
¢12056

Gaolcl

N@moqm,, —@
056056~

% /
i mwﬂHHMR\\x mw\ M%
%2

....._._lu

01ES16 =5
P0ES16

219086

TAA 1] /4 R
¢9e0v6

806726

0L€S16

6viicl

= L06¥Z6
o—
GCEGL6

ﬂ P &

~ v.01¢Cl
%

Ve .
._u _‘N@N _.. xwxfuuhffﬁﬂl |H|1HHU|||1|HHHH1|HHHHHHH|I
M
vmoFNF\x@ ﬁmw
Ay e

0LELLB

181 1v-8901Z} mmwwxxxxwmopmv
so0162} - GrovTl
uondo ® a4 _~ToleLLe
/€20zel ) HM_HM
x A |
\ / 01EG16 | a4 GoveeL &),/ 6¢0G¢Cl |
/s /sL11T) Y 09v6cl 5101zl =
; | /ﬁ@ /106576 mmwmf; 4 ~ €00¥2| .. —
\M@ A&Mﬁ%ﬂﬂﬁnﬁff, R 5 S T 1ovi9e § —&V\
1 § o \%J villel &2 _eionl [ = V0T
_ | ° bioigl e & 519096 m%%wuw - | MWﬁ
eloszl q Lv€056 @i P0EGLE Mu -E ___%/ \MA\ \ ¥20ccl H |
/ = TR - / ___
/" /012086 o orera B %) & [16¢1 Ze0vZ)
y = v0es) \ T o —780ell6 mw;;;f;;;. ,;f;owmhrm Nww \xmx\\mmoovm POEEre e
u @ | @ @w 901G &M\\ L00/21 lcolecl
1 @ @T;ﬂ;%mwm ; \ \ L00vcl —— -
. h\ _| == e, p FA \ \ \N O O .WN P J.rr.rf..rf.;.,.r.rf,.ff
Z190€6 o | g Le0ceh _ 18 108526 2 o,
eoizl | UHMMMM: L1152l 3 & :
i | O N Q) 05 21582F 15 % m ’
100€2L — <@ | T 2ev8e—" o\ 13 mwwf-
80€816 GLOLE6 - 0kelS6 = = GLOLEG 0o 5] S
\ — ffff. e ._ﬂu..unnnnru.ﬂ.ﬂuuﬂfam.ﬂffa.ﬂf& 9 @Qm”m —‘m
/1029l b @ S
Z2v01Z1 v0E8L6 =
= 9002z} / S ~ =y
vwolel . _1£0€91 )
& L., 0w + 100
906726 mmmommau;MMWku a e W &
[324%4! By o06v2s 90€816 wwﬁ@

90€L}
0020ZL B{

0546 = o7

6

8LLLC)
8lclcl

ff.fafff;f
m@ 90€816
80€816

0900¥6

GL0LE6 O0E0E9!L

e A

L1G8C|

|

15022
11421 L

qummmmm%Wa

= 1G2L2 S
Qdr158z)
S 71182}
ST
\ = _ < “
xmmmwmwxxxx mwmv a 006V26 . & VIELIE
o 0\ £ N / 9€s0z6
- mww . 6v0LCl = T
\ »
pd 80€816

1 ; | \\\\\ 80S/16
I ﬂmw:|f|||wn||||| 200€Z)
_ 00£816 )
il o L00EZ 1 -
e
it ey ‘
e N /60121
mwmwmwvax- 80€816 \ax\\\\
90€816~ Y0e8lbs = O o fﬂ/wqﬁ
012056 x e & 760082k | &~
P Piiaini No 19g0v6 Ll = & —
< 7 101G¥6 @O@#N@u . \\x\\ --u-.\\ﬂu Ty
| 5 7 = > =7
) R | o s = = L
| veoizk \ ,@/ N 025026 ~ A o

xww\ d-1008¢1
A LN
&SR
.\\5% fﬂ%ﬁjj
=< 70082)

7008C1L

\ A \xaxxx\ yd # & ™ S 1008z1




@ﬁa 414" 90L6ZL
,m

uondo R 0L€216"
£20221\ T oresis o/ vz _ i
%% % g @ 2 G19096
(T : / G __ Hq n.\.n.nmm —
mommm_‘, S .@@ AN A ¢ DiLas Smwmm,, m.".M GZEG16 R aLZ6ZL gLoveL
vohmmv, TRERER gLL6Zl\ 4 / ¥.0LZL| 9lc62l
20.€21 vamNPf:mmw | riceal 85012\
\ ,,,@@ rLL6Z] AT
~ €0€G16\ “Z90121 108526 A
cLoScl l_m@maw@@@ > @/ 4 ot 3 r2ozel
1 - | _
2\ mvmomm EF . 00€6L6
| < @ b) w_‘momm A ,mt:d S q PSR A\ 01€516 w ~ /ZeLvel __ 110121
G0Z9l6 ==l \ | -G _‘o_‘mm 0LE/L6\ e / \
o_‘momm .g =hbbnk @ Q_ 8 1| i erorel W mmoowm,mum bcOlcl
s 7 Y = 210221

015086 /R

96012} 0l
BLLLC) e
s /605156 .«mmmﬂmx mmmw@ nm
o kEESH IELE9] &) 55v6eT :
momqmm¢W GOPGLL SOTEIT coLvel :
H Zq) ,, 01282}
_ / 90€/16 H 3
82€026 o :
6vclcl | w 0ZLl %@w S 10S196 @ 0LEBCIL
, 906726 B [ 108526
R 1 90€816\
| 6v2LZl
@ [ 90€Ll6 : % zLotei
® ...-.,. €0 M/@%
oser =\ re05z1 / §l01E6 | . R
€9012} N
90E/16 960kl
/212056 911966 ¢li8cl
m e, L 011966 POLGTL |
£b g 902816 90€.16\
/
; 70€816 £o0ket 90€.16\ =
\ e 0LGOEB _/ 0L10zzl
810.2) @omhvmﬂw s | mmorwr/mw ux
hrrmmr/ MM
v118Z1)\ e mww al
0G€0G6' ' iedle _ ,f@omwvm
OLLIZH ﬁm \ 96012} HM MM T
GLIZL, o 80¥516 x SL0IE6 ey s 905816
_ 8G2/16 |
A—-_ MWU 1 y1ELL6
L0Y616| | 8¥28¢| !
@_ v0EGL6| N @U _ / 206096 x 202821 . q £ g 90e8le oom_wmm,/m
mww ji 00evel "zz, Otlesl i mwm“v o ﬁwW 650€cl o MW%W 650121\ x 0VE0Z6  ¥1ELLE\
ChOmCr @ /Glolee  Zgl [108GZ6 i B} wwwu TAATARN 8G0€C! mﬁ ,mwmmvﬁwgwunu
012056 4 ) 0TI G h /& z) | 012056 =%e 90€816 , \
| Z190¢6 == < é @ . = @ S
G2ozel  zeorel = Izizen xxa mv /f_ s nu ommomm, @omwmm,%w s,
: —L7 ,: L A
co0ve xm sldsscdng ) R muu quwmmm e G00€z! PG =R S pios
806726 e ot oiesle Loroes | oeress | rgorzl JE Mww mmw y, i FeOSE
svzizl A =, ) /90121 @mormn 906726
gctoce AN AN el ~ 8050€6
6v2LZl cine
__ odd-2d w5
012816 — 5

AR



" wugie 90€.16 amv

wm
050SZL

/@w@ - gmma//@ mvw\ \ 01€516 ) T
$09EZ | L@L <9 g-1oe0ve 501671 “ng,,, TEHEr: h.

7 I¥E0S6
 90€.16 W\ 6viicl

[ L= D| ) 7,012}
- @g _ ¢90leh movam/ 0L€G16
006VZ6 . | // m\ \\ 906126 ) |
80£816 5 B —ahm (1 x Em%mw D
Nmmomm/ > / wrmomm 012056 S/ @ & L115¢l 106¥C6
/ s @@w e O 8§ od—
\ J . . p (
N < 80S0E6 = 7474 6LLLZL = | o= - \xxme b
> B | = b o
\> G/C0V6 — el L00EC . 0LSLSE v.0Lcl _—~ - P \ Lcolcl )
SR -_ B G2hvo H\m —— pbozzL VOESIE L
180Lcl y0£816 momvmmix § a 7 &
el s~ I w
ma$ ®u ﬁ\ﬁmﬁxd = Z9¢0V6 90reel 90€8L6
T
xffffffwmmcwm x 9061726 < & MWW
= N\ =0
S 6vzLz) 5% ﬁ/
S0elie Gloigs @ S v010Z! & =
,, “b0e816 G <, — ﬁﬁ
g ffffff = : 1 \\x :
m Senne7 ~ )/ Y 4 / o
20012} HilEey N ~_ : pp— €
o 01052} v0€816 - BOELIG Jebser ;vamﬁ J0E810
1105z} ] | " ¥80V66
. \x\ 80€.16
o " mw  180V66 S, ol
/ y i 0150€6 WL O= o EU0EEL 01022}
/ ¢h2056 / /‘9@ 56012

o
- > =
T r,% ﬁ@ mmowﬂ/
)

GCEAL6 ™

T " 80€816 Wﬂ\ 298006 oo

Go9/pL 092056 HM-890121

v9LyL L90LZL 0S€056 0 s g = mwmm_h
€99 | B—ooeng  0900V6

0LESLE - = m_ —— T _ N
@W@\ L1162
" 80ELIB
@m x\ ooizl
™/

x H /" $0€G1L6 A
/7 (0 W @R/ el K | 90eLLe (K
@\D 0 f\ ve %5 W )8
/510186 g g
oV / 12122} ooz -

@ jad €005zl © .n.. | — J—
\F/\x L0291 3 B
L¥€091 f/D W/é
W T 80816
WWHJ :

P fIJ.U 906v26 °
2€5026 @

¢190€6

- 8G01¢cl

e Ly
tox e

oy
S8,

Gvovcl

LI

g o 80£816

QO _

90€816

| ¥168Z1
pLL8ZL

6vclcl

S
~L0v196 0L€S16

m 090016 ﬁ_/

90€816 T6L0S2L

o 5 80gegLe 012056

¢S ¢ IELEIL

LL0GCl

6L0VZ1 e 6vLLz) SR
& Lo6vzs el

£168¢1
gcrscl

o

102 1V-G901Lcl
181 11Vv-8901Lcl

\ ce0ve) -
GCEGLB
|l|l||ll||||.|u.ll|ﬂ|ﬂ|lll|_ |A\

@# — vl0i1z
\M%\ 7100421
\%ﬁ, e 220LZh

7 o~ L00VZ)
GZ00v6 7 71262}
m n Emmmm//@ r

L¥2091

@W\ﬁ

20121
o %\\ VOESLE g0 ey

-

— = I
zooveh [ [l — 0Lt uondo

—




150021 10Z 1v-590121]
. 181 Tv-890121|

8501L¢l
850191

/ /LLOLZL /0LELLE S <o Svovcel
/ i , 1085Z6 rn.r\ﬂ..\.mk cy0LOL

«\@ M \ 00€616 d
o~ = m @ 0€069}
) O 2 0£1691

D~ Py S = i 052691
G | I — 1 %m;._‘@movm ff}i .._\x 0€669|
29012l O 0 76056 =z 820c9l . &

€coralL b
9c0¥9l \ LZ0LZ1

70LGCL ¢S L' 0ELEIL [ €S L'E LELESL | LLOSCL €3

S

¢006¢l 710Gcl cl0SCl o  o|LVICOL £

NS & 7 4
WS &

/£c0cecl

LO¥6L6 /€1L0GCL

/ z1ogel

/

o
| .|.4..._nf.
—_—

ey | SRy /) ~\ 70£516" 8 < -~ 0IESl6
Nrmommx\\\ =,
[E0FSE "

L0
7 @
’ n |

[0082L - = |
momw_‘m m_‘ormm

106726 =)
12022} @ QGKM%
12027) : L00VZ}
3 [ ¥iolel
szeclg TOESIE o, 12 200891
L " grez | 2ovser \

e L1891

GLOLEB
~ 70€81L6

010GCl
LL0GCl

0150¢€6

8901¢1 /

HM-890L¢} z1z0g6

GooLcl j
0816

610G¢C)

1E0E9}

Lidaad o

e

o Z101gl
0LELL6

g005Z1
¥0LSZ)

mommaf/ﬁmv = )

"90€.16 \%Wm.ﬁ,,,.w%///ﬁw 1£009)

?h Ge0lLcl ﬁ\lﬂﬂx\\ - . .m.\m,\ LEL09I
.\oowom_ \mm%m

@ hluﬂuU“nHu\ ﬂm.

% \Dux H\?m 888

=
> =
b

082091
7

€00€Z1
GZ0ZZh o -
TS Z9E0V6
190121

058056 >
056096 .~

S

A

et
=
o

% 01ESIE o
POESLE \
- ,Wv ._

A ) § bl .
e f . =Tk o = =
i i i ST
t ! i o &
; (il === ._ -
| i K =
Jrein
| Lo Pl
- e
- o, Y
| T ) )
Y L] b, 3
v ! Ay ) -
e o b, o ey
! ¥ Y LT e M PN
78 Wy )
J ; iy H e
AN | Y S e |
(e 5 2 i ’ A Gty o N ik
H) o o SR ok T g N Vel )
h — P T o e 3, he .
b X 3. o y i
W, AT s e L
Ly - o y e (o L, ...mn..nn
i m—— o
LR, [ At Tl i an)
AL L= iy = a Pl e e
ol = = e vl il
= =y i
e AL

80€8L6

N >
00891 |
AXIAT

/ 9€G026

o 906816

@f g 6vclcl €0046¢2| ] .. __ 6Y0LZL
) €2000L T, voLSel _ 80€816 80€816"

evLLC]L 9Z0091

=7 106¥26 960121 ¥ ._drm_;mmm 7 o% T & =
m,::mm omo@?u 5 ,:
Noomﬂ .w ‘
womommf@ -

@Jl
GZeG16 4-0LL066 | \\ =
\WN \\E 051£9) B\
I H-WQWM\#NO_‘N_‘ B @,ff;.m\% LLOECL 9C7/ 16
LF @W@D ~\ /9012l
12621 . mW Qe N W 2028zl
A o S 4 e
vidlek o & emeer @ \ ©

—
—

70€516 . uondo 90£816
T
0LELL6 &

o

L00ECL

N

1601l¢cl
v105¢C)

!

% 9/012}
//// 15002}

@mmmWw - +9E0r6
s

) 906726
R L 025026

N 6vclcl
906726

e 090076

€00891 80€816
01891

£901¢l




S G19096
LLlvcl

o
g 1£0SZ)
SlkSel % 90€.16 3C0Lz1 e
mhrrmr;;;;;mmwu Aﬂmwxx\\
108526 =~

¢90Lcl

Ly€056 14174

& @/ pLOLZL OLEGIE N9 E

0l€GL6 J-€HELOYCL 570221

a% 106726 9-CHSYOVZ L m
05e6Z]
m@ ~~— G200¥6
e
GLILT) o & & BT u
{ = L00vZL
g O

v0€GL6

£€c0ccl

¢190¢t6

colvcl

GZEGLB
70€G16 h
WW 143414

OlE.L6 91162
811621 &

LL1GCl

90€L1L6

9016¢C)

¢9c0v6 WW; m, 0120%6

3L170E6 806126 S

Cer0ve O | @omﬁm/m
: 825026 @/

08 CrE8CL
J-td ¢Cesel

uondo %mwa% o

0¢vacl

I N

v0€816

L00LClL

€006cl 6L0SZ1

=

012056

LEOEIL
LELETL

90€816

8¢cScl

¥80166
@omtm/@ 9-64 0VE8Z L
] g 0v282|
mﬁ 1-0¥2821

€90Lcl

Ge0LcL  GLLICL
GELLCL W/@

05€0G6

GE0.LCl
GELLCL

¢99.¢Cl
€99.¢21

80€L1L6

¢190¢€6 90€.LL6

/8LLC)

ﬁ orovet 00626 Q@\ ZLELL6
WWHMWHHHHU | /me _‘mv

0-€d9401cl

ehoscl 71091

¢06096

1015002L &8~
L¥p09) o=
G202z 101GV6 ERETEE™ =
Mw 012056 9-¢Y YPEST
. 0-€Y ¥rZ8zl P0E816 N\ mwx,mw L60Lcl
o~ 0LE816 L5EY6 T OLL066 ﬂ
01£516 S NG i \m@ Y — N
mwva| 6reicl > 64 £7E82] 90€816 ozgozs  orekeh
= 18012k o
.. 6YLIZL 2€5026 R 980121 906v26
0
5 106¥28 & 0THGHZeTl S q
212621\ HEELD e hﬂNWHMammam% n
yL262 5 pL01Z1 wmm”w” > \Amf U - m E
91262} _ = <) 90816
720121 < 2 5
e & 090076 i =
-~
qommrmxx\&_ i 901621 108526 €2042)
0LELL6 = UeRdo




v11816 IR
90/€2) G9Z0V6 B 85012}
wmmmww S ® 5195076 = mm;;;f;f;;;ffmomhﬁm g Hover
Loe SN O
€0E516 = =90 "
L9E0V6 e IOV o mmwmwwmxxﬁ 05€621
, 901621 £0Lz)
L 807516 uopdo -
mﬁ\\x\ 0L€G16 1€052)
502916
21062} e o=
90€.16 29E0V6 o

G19096

GO¥SLL
momwmmz/mw

L0V ez 619096
o 106+Z6 =N muw\\
A3 momwrmfmww m@ v,01Z1 - Lilvel 00€616
_~1z0lel

@ Mu FBPN_‘\@ riiecl . LLOLZL
906v26 62516 08S16 o dblecl
mwmrmvxthmmmw hwzf 3LL6Z1 2eozel =
guwwwnu@mmmw GZ00v6
0zvSe) HELLD 828026 e ZIRZA) EN
81706

90€816 AT Olegel

SBYOV6 T mzwmw A\ 0L€8Z1
F2 o\ (s % =

b 108526
%)
LEL09) \\bmw

90€816 Lolvel
= 0900v6

YRAATA

99 80e8l6
GY~v20966 85

o
=

¢loLcl

G1L0LE6
r0LSGCl

d-80€G1l6

G2EGLB

Lccacl

o 90E/16 €9012}

Ge0Lcl

L0616

L00S2L

G60L2l
0LEL _‘m%
N@moqm/® m
1-0v2821 sresel

0vZ8cl 802521

L¥Z8C1L
GoaRC) 6¥28¢1

60152} n@um%wwamww.mhprmr

SN T
960121

mwa 602916 %Z
GLOLEG
012056

90¢816
0LGCL

2 GlL0l€6
TV aAmuwu@ 12122 500221 gln;'.n

i S

0¥€026 0

6G0€ECL

8G0¢€c!

I
s T 5 e

L0LGY6

G
67212} T oy
AT 66012} g mﬂw
ﬁuwwmuu ovmmrm/z;amw L /SEV6 T
@/ = Z85EV6 T 4y,
€2282) v-011066
671120 ekl 2 f/;Hﬁwunﬁmmww;;&mwff;gumﬂf; 3-011066
o — 108526 0
X

106726 ® 305516 ®

€99/21 ~ GzZ0ZZl ) "
29E0Y6 = ovizel AN
mw mom¢mm//zmw 012056 mw 06096

=0
Mgt

vvc8cl
9128cl

o

T

-

e GZESL6 xw,hn 0 .ﬂ
y1Z62) & v = 22012} Gve8T) :
912621 B 2 192821 4 Il
81262 fuamjaammmmwmmwwwaaxww
l\llll% = & % \m,
720121 s &5 Gre09l < 90€816
OECLE ﬂ - 0900¥6 90€8 E@M
= U 901621
s = oLect £2012} e




